SALARY SPREADSHEET TASK 
Use the following table to create a salary schedule that will return the correct rate of pay for the following teachers based on their degree and number of years of service:

	Name
	Years Service
	Degree
	Salary

	Brown
	6
	MA
	?

	Smith
	10
	BA
	?

	Jones
	20
	PHD
	?


Where…

‘Table1’

	Years Service
	BA
	MA
	PHD

	0-5
	20000
	25000
	30000

	6-10
	25000
	30000
	35000

	11-15
	30000
	35000
	40000

	16+
	35000
	40000
	45000


Teacher’s Hints:

LOOKUP the Years Service in the first lookup table.

To get the right column number for the first lookup, use a second lookup.

‘Table2’

	BA
	4

	MA
	5

	PHD
	6


Something like this…

=vlookup( years , table1 , vlookup( degree , table2 , 2 ))

Task adapted from: http://www.cals.ncsu.edu/agexed/aee226/excel_assign.html

Solution by Mark Kelly 2005
